VENTANA CANYON SWIM TEAM
SAAA Summer Swim Season 2024
#rollgreenwave

REGISTRATION

a. Monday, March 11 & Monday, March 18 from 3-5pm
(gate will be notified for directions to pool and parking passes)
b. The Lodge at Ventana Canyon - Pool Deck
6200 E. Clubhouse Lane
Tucson, AZ 85750
c. Parents MUST complete waiver AND provide a copy of each athlete’s birth certificate.
(waiver and birth certificate copy will be retained at the pool).
d. Champion Pool Supply will be onsite both dates for team suit sizing/ordering.
SEASON SCHEDULE
a. SAAA Registration: Monday, March 11 and Monday, March 18 from 3-5pm
b. Parent Meeting: Monday, April 1% 5:30-6:30pm
c. ONE IMPORTANT TOPIC: GEAR NEEDED FOR EACH ATHLETE — WATER, SUNSCREEN AND...
-BRONZE - competitive racing swimsuit, goggles, competitive fins (not scuba).
-SILVER AND GOLD - all the above, as well as snorkel, paddles and pull buoy only if interested.
d. First Afternoon Practice — Tuesday, April 2"
i. Practice Schedule:
8 & Under: 4pm-4:45pm
9-12: 4:45pm-6pm
13-18: 6-7:30pm
****BRONZE DOES NOT PRACTICE ON WEDNESDAYS****
****ON WEDNESDAYS, SILVER IS 4-5:30pm and GOLD is 5:30-7:30pm****
e. Friday Fun Day Practice for First Sesson: Friday, May 24" (end of Session 1)
f.  First Morning Practice — beginning of Session II: Tuesday, May 28"
i. Morning Practice Schedule:
1. GOLD A 6am-8am
2. GOLD B 6:00am-7:30am
3. SILVER A 8:15am-9:45am
4. SILVER B 8:15am-9:30
5. SILVER C 8:15am-9:15am
6. BRONZE A 10:00am-10:45am
7. BRONZE B & C 10:00am-10:40am
8. BRONZE D 10:00am-10:30am
****BRONZE DOES NOT PRACTICE ON WEDNESDAYS****
g. Team Picture Day: Wednesday, May 22™ (*subject to change but will be in Session 1)
h.

Dual Meets:
i. Tuesday, June 4™ @Los Tibs — Flowing Wells Junior Highschool
ii. Thursday, June 6" vs. Southwest Aquatic Sports — Ventana
iii. Tuesday, June 11 vs. Indian Ridge — Ventana
iv. Thursday, June 13" @ SVH
v. Thursday, June 20" vs. Orcas - Ventana



i.  9-18 Invitation: Saturday, June 8 at (Oro Valley Aquatics Center)
j.  Big Brother, Big Sister Team Bonding Day (No Practice) — Friday, June 14

k. Muppet Meet: Saturday, June 22" at (Oro Valley Aquatics Center)

I.  Friday Fun Day Practice for Second Session: Friday, June 28t

m. Team Banquet: Monday, July 8" at Ventana — 5:30pm-8pm

n. Championship Swim Meet: Wednesday, July 10™" (& July 11t for those who place in top 5)

i. Oro Valley Aquatics Center (FAST)
ii. Morning Session
iii. TIMED FINALS
iv. TOP 5 from EACH of the three leagues will have a “SUPER FINAL” for their events on
Thursday, July 11t in the evening.

1. SESSION OPTIONS

The FULL Summer League Season consists of ~14: Tuesday, April 2" — Thursday, July 11th. We will again offer %
sessions to accommodate families who will not be able to participate in the full season.

Session Pricing is listed below includes VCC Dues, a $25 mandatory athlete assessment, Team Cap, Team Shirt,
Team Picture, Muppet Meet, 9-18 Invitational and Championship Meet Fees, and Team Banquet. $20 off first
sibling, $10 off for each additional sibling.

1. Half Season:
*Session 1 — Tuesday, April 2 — Friday, May 24
-OR-
*Session 2 — Tuesday, May 28 — Thursday, July 11
a. PRICING:
i. MEMBERS:
1. 9and UP: $300
2. 8 & Under: $275
ii. NON-MEMBERS
1. 9and UP: S350
2. 8 & Under: $325
2. Full season—
a. MEMBERS:
i. 9and UP: $450
ii. 8& Under: $425
b. NON-MEMBERS
i. 9and UP: $545
ii. 8 & Under: $515
*WE WILL NOT HAVE PRACTICE ON PICTURE DAY, TENTATIVELY SCHEDULED FOR
Wednesday, May 22"9*
**DUES ARE TO BE PAID NO LATER THAN FRIDAY, APRIL 12ths*
***\We will NOT have practice on Monday, May 27, Wednesday, June 19" or
Thursday, July 4th and Friday, July 5th***
****SAAA DUES do not include any USA Swimming Long Course Summer Season

Registration Fees or Meet Fees****



